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	LADIES MAJOR EVENTS

	PRD LADIES GALA DAY
Tuesday, 9th February  

	LADIES OPENING DAY 
Tuesday, 16th February & Thursday, 18th February

	Club Championships

LADIES CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS - Stroke
Tuesday, Round 1 – 5th October
Tuesday, Round 2 – 12th October
Thursday, Round 3 – 14th October
Tuesday, Round 4 – 19th October
Tuesday, extra day – 26th October

LADIES FOURSOMES 27 HOLE CHAMPIONSHIP – Tuesday 18th May


	Nelson Bay Ladies Golf Classic 
Monday, 20th September 
Tuesday, 21st September 
Thursday, 23rd  September

	LADIES AGM 2PM Tuesday, 9th November

	GNSW Medal & Club Monthly Medal 
Tuesday, 16th February 
Tuesday, 9th March
Tuesday, 13th April
Tuesday, 4th May
Tuesday, 8th June 08
Tuesday, 13th July 

	Captains Trophy
Tuesday, 16th February - Qualifying Round 
Tuesday, 9th March -1st  Round
Tuesday, 13th April – 2nd Round
Tuesday, 4th May- 3rd Round
Tuesday, 8th June - Final Round

	Ladies President's Trophy 
(aggregate of 3 rounds)
Tuesday, 23rd February – 1st Round
Tuesday, 6th April -2nd Round
Tuesday, 25th May 25 – 3rd Round

	Patroness Trophy 
Tuesday, 11th May– 1st Round
Tuesday, 13th July - 2nd Round
Tuesday, 17th August- 3rd Round

	Ladies 4BBB Knock Out (8 pairs to qualify in 3 divisions)
Tuesday, 30th March – Qualifying Round
Thursday, 1st April - 1st Round
Thursday, 8th April – 2nd Round
Thursday, 15th April - Final Round
Thursday, 22nd April – extra day

	Ladies Singles Knock Out (8 to qualify in 3 divisions) 
Tuesday, 22nd June -  Qualifying Round
Thursday, 24th June - 1st Round
Thursday, 1st July - 2nd Round
Thursday, 15th  July - Final Round
Thursday, 22nd July - extra day

	Ladies Veterans Events
Tuesday, 2nd March – Par
Thursday 25th March - Stroke
Tuesday, 13th April – Stroke (Mabel Mackenzie Brooch)
Tuesday, 27th April - Stableford
Tuesday, 4th May  - Stoke
Thursday, 20th  May – Stableford
Thursday,3rd  June – Par
Tuesday, 8th June – Stroke (Country Championship)
Tuesday, 15th  June - Stableford
Tuesday, 29th June - Par
Thursday, 1st July - Stableford
Tuesday, 13th July - Stroke


	Ladies Charity Events
TOMAREE BREAST CANCER CHARITY DAY 
Tuesday, 23rd  March

OVARIAN CANCER DAY 
Thursday, 13th May

PALLIATIVE CARE 
Tuesday, 6th July




	MENS MAJOR EVENTS

	MENS CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS:
Saturday, 16th October - 1st Round
Sunday, 17th October - 2nd Round
Saturday, 23rd October - 3rd Round
Sunday, 24th October - Final round 


	MONTHLY MEDALS - SATURDAYS
6th February (Start of Nett & scratch Player of the year)
6th March (Qualifying for Handicap Matchplay Championships)
3rd April
1st May
5th June
3rd July
7th August
11th September(Qualifying for Moses Scratch Matchplay Champs)
2nd October
6th November – Men’s Medal of Medals

	MEN’S FOURSOME'S CHAMPIONSHIPS - 27 HOLES
Saturday, 15th May

	MEN’S HANDICAP MATCHPLAY FINALS
Saturday, 17th April

MOSES MEN’S SCRATCH MATCHPLAY FINALS
Saturday, 9th October

	HANDISKINS INDIVIDUAL STABLEFORD - SATURDAYS
20th March - 1st Round
22nd May - 2nd Round
19th June - 3rd Round
24th July - 4th Round
18th September - 5th Round




	MIXED MAJOR EVENTS

	MIXED FOURSOME'S CHAMPIONSHIPS
Sunday, 9th May

	L&Z CHALMERS MIXED 4BBB CHAMPIONSHIP - SUNDAYS
Sunday, 21st February - 1st Round
Sunday, 14th March - 2nd Round
Sunday, 11th April - 3rd Round
Sunday, 6th June - 4th Round sponsors Nanette & bob Justice
Sunday, 4th July - 5th Round
Sunday, 26th September - 6th Round
Sunday, 31st October - 7th & FINAL ROUND

BATTLE OF THE SEXES
Sunday, 10th October

	MENS & MIXED CHARITY EVENTS

	ROTARY DAY 
Friday, 26th March 

Variety Club of Port Stephens Charity day
Friday, 9th April 

MEN OF LEAGUE
Sunday, 23rd May

ANGEL BILLY
Sunday, 7th November

	TOURNAMENTS 

	PRD LADIES GALA DAY 
Tuesday, 9th February 

THE SWING (ladies)
Saturday, 17th April

NSW VETERANS' TOURNAMENT
Sunday, 30th May

NSWVGA Matchplay Championships
Monday, 31st May
Friday, 4th June

WATER WONDERLAND
Saturday, 12th June - Round 1
Sunday, 13th June - Round 2 

NELSON BAY LADIES GOLF CLASSIC
Monday, 20th September
Tuesday, 21st September
Thursday, 23rd September

PORT STEPHENS VETS WK OF GOLF
Thursday, 28th October



